
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1635

Mechanism for Recovery of
Environmental Remediation Costs

)
) NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS
) USERS' CROSS-EXAMINATION
) STATEMENT
)
)
)
)

In the Matter of

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS
COMPANY

Northwest Industrial Gas Users ("NWIGU") waives cross-examination in this matter.

NWIGU reserves the right to question other witnesses that may appear during the hearing as

necessary.

Dated this 9th day of July 2014.

i?
Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007
Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071
1001 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204
Telephone: (503) 224-3092

Facsimile: (503) 224-3176

E-Mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks@cablehuston.com
Of Attorneys for the
Northwest Industrial Gas Users
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused to be served the foregoing NORTHWEST
INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS' CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT via electronic
mail and, where paper service is not waived, via postage-paid first class mail upon the
following parties of record:

Citizens Utilty Board (W)
Robert Jenks

G. Catriona McCracken
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org;
dockets@oregoncub.org;
catriona@oregoncub.org

Portland General Electric
Richard George
Jay Tinker
121 SW Salmon Street - 1 WTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
Richard. george@pgn.com;
P ge.opuc. fiings@pgn.com

PUC Staff - Department of Justice
Jason W. Jones
Business Activities Section
1162 Court Street, NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
jason. w. jones@state.or.us

Northwest Natural
Mark R. Thompson
220 NW 2d Avenue
Portland, OR 97209
mark. thompson@nwnatural.com;
efiling@nwnatural.com

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
Edward Finklea
326 Fifth Street
Lake Oswego, OR 97034
efinklea@nwigu.org

Public Utilty Commission
Judy Johnson
PO Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-1088
judy.j ohnson@state.or.us

McDowell Rackner & Gibson
Lisa F. Rackner
419 SW 11 th Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@mcd-Iaw.com

Dated in Portand, Oregon, this 9th da~

Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007
Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
Telephone: (503) 224-3092
Facsimile: (503) 224-3176

E-Mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks@cablehuston.com
Of Attorneys for the
Northwest Industrial Gas Users
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II

CABLE HUSTONLlP

CHAD M. STOKES

ADMITTED IN OREGON AND WASHINGTON

cstokes@cablehuston.com

www.cablehuston.com

July 9, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING & U.S. MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
PO Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308

Re: In the Matter of Northwest Natural Gas Company dba NW Natural
Mechanism for Recovery of Environmental Remediation Costs
Docket No. UM 1635

Dear ALJ Pines and other Parties:

Enclosed please find the original and five (5) copies of Northwest Industrial Gas Users'
Cross-Examination Statement in Docket No. UM 1635.

Ver truly yours,

Chad M. Stokes

CMS:sk
Enclosures

cc: UM 1635 Service List

Suite 2000, 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204-1136 . Phone: 503.224.3092 . Fax: 503.224.3176 . www.cablehuston.com


